OFFICE OF THE

BALURGHAT MUNICIPALITY



SOVA MAJUMDER SARANI BALURGHAT: DAKSHIN DINAJPUR

PH. NO: 03522 - 255450 / 255680 / 256930 / 255649 / 256931 / 255655 <<< FAX - 03522 - 255649 >>>

e-mail – <u>bmpality@gmail.com</u> / <u>amrut.balurghat.wb@gmail.com</u> website : www.balurghatmunicipality.org

Memo No. 871 /G-11

Date. 13.07.2019

NOTICE

The e-Quotation invited no. MAD/ULB/BLGT/MDM/01/18-19 under Memo. No. 4057/MDM/G-11 dated- 08.03.2019 regarding supply and delivery of Apron, Head Gear and Gloves for Cook cum Helper under Mid-Day Meal Programme within Balurghat Municipality is hereby withdrawn and cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

All concerns are requested to note and do the needful.

Administrator

Balurghat Municipality

Date. 13.07.2019

Memo No. 871 /1(13)/G-11

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1) The District Magistrate, Dakshin Dianjpur, Balurghat.

- 2) The Officer In-Charge, District Mid-Day Meals Section, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 3) The District Information & Cultural Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat.
- 4) The DI of Schools, S.E / P.E, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 5) The Executive Officer, Balurghat Municipality.
- 6) The Finance Officer, Balurghat Municipality.
- 7) The Assistant Engineer, Balurghat Municipality.
- 8) The Office Superintendent, Balurghat Municipality.
- 9) The Accountant, Balurghat Municipality.
- 10) The Cashier, Balurghat Municipality.
- 11) Smt. Jayasree Deb, Staff, Balurghat Municipality.
- 12) Sri Mrinmoy Das, Staff Balurghat Municipality.

For wide publication through Municipal website: www.balurghatmunicipality.org

13) Municipal Notice Board.

Administrator Balurghat Municipality

Date. 13.07.2019

Memo No. 871 /2(4)/G-11

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1) The Ramkrishna Enterprise, Congress Para, Balurghat, D/D.

2) Balurghat Co-Operative Labour Contract & Construction Society Ltd. Dipalinagar, Balurghat, D/D.

3) Balurghat Unemployed Graduates' Co-Operative Multipurpose Society Ltd, Mahinagar, Beltala Park, D/D.

4) The Classic Enterprise, Kuthikachari, Balurghat, D/D.



Administrator Balurghat Municipality